A RESOLUTION OF CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION # 2021-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RATIFYING THE DECLARATION OF A SNOW EMERGENCY WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP LIMITS AND STREETS IDENTIFIED IN CHAPTER 149 OF THE CALN TOWNSHIP CODE

WHEREAS, Chapter 149 allows for the Declaration of a Snow Emergency by the Board of Commissioners when such conditions persist that may cause for the impediment to the operations of the Township and the ability for safe passage on Township Roads, and

WHEREAS, Chapter 149-39 specifically states that the Board of Supervisors has the ability to declare a snow emergency when conditions are deemed necessary to do so, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners deemed it necessary to Declare a Snow Emergency on the following dates:

--February 18, 2021 starting at 7:00 AM until 3:00 PM on February 19, 2021

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RATIFY THE DECLARATION OF A SNOW EMERGENCY WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP LIMITS AND STREETS IDENTIFIED IN CHAPTER 149 OF THE CALN TOWNSHIP CODE

DULY ADOPTED this 25th day of February, 2021

ATTEST:

ON BEHALF OF CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Kristen Denne Township Secretary Paul Mullin, President